

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that certificates for the under mentioned shares of ACC Limited have been misplaced & undersigned have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Certificate(s) for the said shares.

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholders	No. of equity shares	Distinctive Numbers
M20167	Late Mahendra Vadilal Shah, Mrs. Shankuntala Mahendra Shah.	19 shares of Rs.100/-x.	3070669, 2362201, 2627865/866, 1712351/355, 6613682/689, 8212345/346

Any person(s) in possession of the said share certificates of having any claim(s) to the said share should notify to & lodge such claim(s) with the share Department of the company at Cement House, 121 Maharashtra Karve Road, Mumbai-400020. within 21 days from the date of Publication of this Notice after which period no claims will be entertained & the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

Place: Mumbai, Date: 16-5-2017. Sd/-Mrs.Shankuntala Mahendra Shah

SUMMIT SECURITIES LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number : L65921MH1997PLC194571
Registered Office : 213, Bezzola Complex, B Wing, 71,
Sion-Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071
Tel No. : +91-22-25292152/54 Fax No : +91-22-25297423
Website : www.summitsecurities.net Email : summitsec@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Thursday, May 25, 2017, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2017.

This information is also available on the company's website viz., www.summitsecurities.net and the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Summit Securities Limited
Sd/-
Jiya Gangwani
Company Secretary

Mumbai
May 15, 2017

JOST'S ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No. L28100MH1907PLC000252
Regd. Office: Great Social Building,
60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai - 400001
Tel. No.: 91-22-62378200 • Fax: 91-22-62378201
Website: www.josts.com • Email: josts@josts.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017 (₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2017		Quarter ended 31.03.2016 in the 31.03.2017		Previous Year Ended 31.03.2016	
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	2802.25	2032.94	8324.33	8168.51		
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	169.31	(73.29)	17.31	(194.60)		
Exceptional items (Refer Note No.3)	(0.60)	-	216.72	-		
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items (Refer Note No.5)	169.91	(73.29)	(199.41)	(194.60)		
Equity Share Capital	76.46	76.46	76.46	76.46		
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)			1038.67	1238.08		
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)	(22.14)	(9.58)	(26.08)	(25.45)		
Diluted:	(22.14)	(9.58)	(26.08)	(25.45)		
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)	(22.14)	(9.58)	(26.08)	(25.45)		
Diluted:	(22.14)	(9.58)	(26.08)	(25.45)		

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 15th May, 2017.
 - The figures for the three months ended 31st March, 2017 and 31st March, 2016 represent the difference between the audited figures for the full financial years and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
 - Exceptional items for the year ended 31.03.2017 includes payment of arrears in dispute - Central Sales Tax amount of ₹ 1,94.98 lakhs (₹ -0.60 lakh for the period of three months ended 31.03.2017) and interest amount of ₹ 21.74 lakhs (₹ 0.00 lakhs for the period of three months ended 31.03.2017) in respect of earlier Assessment years pursuant to Government of Maharashtra Amnesty Scheme, 2016.
 - The Board of Directors have recommended dividend of ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each (10%) on the paid-up share capital of the company for the financial year ended 31st March, 2017.
 - Figures for the previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Jost's Engineering Company Limited
Sd/-
Jai Prakash Agarwal
Chairman

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15th May, 2017

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office : Colgate Research Centre, Main Street, Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400 076
CIN : L24200MH1937PLC002700 Tel : +91 (22) 6709 5050 Fax : +91 (22) 2570 5088
Email ID : investors_grievance@colpal.com Website : www.colgatepalmolive.co.in

STATEMENT OF INVESTORS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2017	Quarter Ended December 31, 2016	Quarter Ended March 31, 2016	Year Ended March 31, 2017	Year Ended March 31, 2016
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
PART I					
1 Income from Operations					
(a) Net Sales (incl. Excise Duty)/ Income from Operations	117,177	98,162	114,236	448,985	431,898
(b) Other Operating Income	494	960	771	3,035	3,013
Total Income from Operations (net)	117,671	99,122	115,007	452,020	434,911
2 Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	26,349	25,626	30,809	115,600	112,684
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	10,544	7,116	9,150	31,475	35,367
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	1,970	(1,153)	(567)	558	(425)
(d) Excise Duty	13,919	11,664	13,448	53,838	48,092
(e) Employee benefits expense	7,631	6,521	7,453	28,850	26,240
(f) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	3,413	3,417	2,973	13,324	11,141
(g) Advertising	14,425	8,391	11,637	51,173	44,755
(h) Other Expenses	18,492	19,551	18,943	76,404	74,346
Total Expenses	96,653	81,133	93,846	370,858	352,200
3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	21,018	17,989	21,161	81,162	82,711
4 Other Income	801	1,090	1,136	3,981	3,951
5 Profit before Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	21,819	19,079	22,297	85,143	86,662
6 Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
7 Profit after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	21,819	19,079	22,297	85,143	86,662
8 Exceptional Items (Refer Note 3)	-	-	-	-	(3,134)
9 Profit before tax (7-8)	21,819	19,079	22,297	85,143	83,528
10 Tax expense (Refer Note 8)	7,561	6,297	7,970	27,400	25,411
11 Net Profit for the period (9-10)	14,258	12,782	14,327	57,743	58,117
12 Other comprehensive income, net of tax					
A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(227)	(184)	40	(517)	(119)
B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
13 Total comprehensive income for the period (11+12)	14,031	12,598	14,367	57,226	57,998
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value: Re 1/- per share)	2,720	2,720	2,720	2,720	2,720
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	124,660	100,384
16 Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised)	5.24	4.70	5.27	21.23	21.37

(Rs. in Lakhs)

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Particulars	As at March 31, 2017	As at March 31, 2016
	(Audited)	(Audited)
ASSETS		
(1) Non-current Assets		
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	110,811	100,814
(b) Capital Work-in-progress	16,659	7,837
(c) Goodwill	-	-
(d) Other Intangible Assets	-	-
(e) Financial Assets		
i. Investments	3,116	3,116
ii. Loans	267	270
iii. Others	2,348	2,296
(f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	-	-
(g) Other Non-current Assets	5,431	2,481
(h) Current Tax Assets (Net)	8,145	5,969
Total Non-current assets	146,777	122,783
(2) Current assets		
(a) Inventories	29,255	29,153
(b) Financial Assets		
i. Investments	-	-
ii. Trade Receivables	12,990	10,154
iii. Cash and Cash Equivalents	19,856	19,325
iv. Bank Balances other than (iii) above	9,574	9,541
v. Loans	6,295	1,195
vi. Others	646	485
(c) Other Current Assets	6,946	7,653
(d) Current Tax Assets (Net)	-	-
Total Current Assets	85,562	77,506
Total Assets	232,339	200,289
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
(a) Equity Share Capital	2,720	2,720
(b) Other Equity	124,660	100,384
Total Equity	127,380	103,104
LIABILITIES		
(1) Non-current Liabilities		
(a) Financial Liabilities		
i. Other Financial Liabilities	114	114
(b) Provisions	2,513	1,788
(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	2,748	967
(d) Other Non-Current Liabilities	55	55
Total Non-current Liabilities	5,430	2,924
(2) Current Liabilities		
(a) Financial Liabilities		
i. Trade Payables	60,121	55,194
ii. Other Financial Liabilities	12,818	10,241
(b) Other Current Liabilities	13,587	13,581
(c) Provisions	5,642	4,852
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	7,361	10,393
Total Current Liabilities	99,529	94,261
Total Liabilities	104,959	97,185
Total Equity and Liabilities	232,339	200,289

- Notes:
- Net Sales (incl. Excise Duty) for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 is Rs. 117,177 Lakhs as against Rs. 114,236 Lakhs for the quarter ended March 31, 2016. Net Sales (incl. Excise Duty) for the year ended March 31, 2017 Rs. 448,985 Lakhs as against Rs. 431,898 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2016.
 - Net profit before tax and Exceptional Items for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 is Rs. 21,819 Lakhs as against Rs. 22,297 Lakhs for the quarter ended March 31, 2016. Net profit before tax and Exceptional Items for the year ended March 31, 2017 is Rs. 85,143 Lakhs as against Rs. 86,662 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2016.
 - On April 29, 2015, the Company announced a Voluntary Retirement Scheme (VRS) for the employees at the toothpowder manufacturing facility at Waluj, Aurangabad, Maharashtra. The scheme was accepted on May 4, 2015 by all affected employees. Post acceptance of the offer by all the workers under the said Scheme, the toothpowder manufacturing operations at the Aurangabad factory were discontinued effective May 5, 2015. Exceptional items for the year ended March 31, 2016 comprise of VRS expenses of Rs. 2,926 Lakhs and other expenses of Rs. 208 Lakhs pertaining to the discontinuance of the operations at the Aurangabad factory. The Company is making progress in this matter by continuously engaging with the authorities in order to effect the transfer of rights in respect of the aforesaid property.
 - The Company declared a Third Interim Dividend of Rs. 8,160 Lakhs (Rs. 3 per share) on March 27, 2017, which was paid on April 21, 2017. The Company had earlier declared a first interim dividend of Rs. 10,880 Lakhs (Rs. 4 per share) on October 28, 2016, and second interim dividend of Rs. 8,160 Lakhs (Rs. 3 per share) on December 27, 2016.
 - This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning April 1, 2016, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of April 1, 2015.
 - The reconciliation of Net Profit reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to Total Comprehensive Income in accordance with Ind AS is given below:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2016	Year Ended March 31, 2016
Net Profit as per previous GAAP (Indian GAAP)	14,589	57,651
Add/(Less) - Adjustment for Ind-AS :		
Impact on recognition of employee stock options/ restricted stock units	29	558
Actuarial Loss/(Gain) on Defined Benefit Plans considered under Other Comprehensive Income	(61)	182
Net impact of Fair Valuation of Security Deposits	(9)	(27)
Tax effects of adjustments	(221)	(247)
Net Profit as per Ind AS	14,327	58,117
Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax):	40	(119)
Actuarial Loss on Defined Benefit Plans	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income	14,367	57,998

- The reconciliation of Total Equity (Shareholder's Funds) reported in accordance with Indian GAAP and Total Equity reported in accordance with Ind AS is given below:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Year Ended March 31, 2016
Total Equity (Shareholder's Funds) as per previous (Indian GAAP)	101,947
Adjustments:	
Tax impact on recognition of employee stock options/ restricted stock units	635
Tax impact on indexation of leasehold land	569
Net impact on Fair valuation of security deposits	(47)
Total Equity as per Ind AS	103,104

- Tax expense for the year ended March 31, 2017 includes prior year reversal Rs. 1,617 Lakhs as against the previous year of Rs. 3,109 lakhs respectively. Tax expense for the quarter ended December 31, 2016 includes prior year reversal of Rs. 202 Lakhs.
- The Company has identified 'Personal Care (Including Oral Care)' as its only primary reportable segment in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments'. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- Previous period figures have been reclassified, as considered necessary, to conform with current period presentation, where applicable. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 15, 2017.

The full text of Colgate releases is available: www.colgatepalmolive.co.in

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE (INDIA) LIMITED

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 15, 2017
ISSAM BACHALANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR

The above Financial Results are also available on www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com



Arrow Textiles Limited

Regd Office: Plot No.101-103, 19th Street, MIDC, Satpur, Nasik 422 007
• CIN No. L51494MH2008PLC178384 • Tel. No. 91-253-3918200
• Email ID: secretarial@arrowtextiles.com • Website: www.arrowtextiles.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

(All amounts in Rupees in Lacs unless specified)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-17	Year Ended 31-Mar-17	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-16
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,224.43	4,817.46	1,331.97
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	238.45	511.53	258.55
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	238.45	511.53	258.55
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	184.02	345.10	159.40
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	N.A	N.A	N.A
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,904.39	1,904.39	1,904.39
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	1,779.28 As on 31.03.2017	1,779.28 As on 31.03.2017	1,426.79 As on 31.03.2016
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic EPS	0.96	1.81	0.84
	Diluted EPS	0.96	1.81	0.84

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's websites at www.arrowtextiles.com

For Arrow Textiles Limited
Chand Arora
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00016583

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15th May, 2017



FIRST WINNER Industries Limited

Regd. Office: 605, Business Classic, Chincholi Bunder Road, Malad (West), Mumbai- 400064
CIN: L51909MH2003PLC138778

NOTICE

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 29(1) read with regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Tuesday, 30th May, 2017 at 605, Business Classic, Chincholi Bunder Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064 to consider inter alia the audited quarterly financial statements for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2017.

For First Winner Industries Limited
Sd/-
Rinku Patodia
Managing Director
DIN: 00752500

MUMBAI
DATE: 15th May, 2017

PUBLIC NOTICE

Mr. Mohammedali Ebrahim Gheewala, Member of Galaxy Heights (A-B) Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., having address at Link Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400 104, holding Flat No. B-1102, died on 18th August 2016, without making any nomination.

Mrs. Munira Mohammed Ali alias Munira Ashraf Vohra (after marriage), associate member and daughter of the deceased Mrs. Rehana Mohammedali Gheewala, wife of the deceased and Mr. Mehmoood Mohammedali Gheewala, son of the deceased made an application under bye-law No. 35 for the transfer of shares and interest of the deceased in the capital/property of the Society in their name along with the death certificate of Mr. Mohammedali Ebrahim Gheewala and Deed of Release by 1) Mrs. Mehabeen Mohd. Farrokh Gheewala, 2) Mrs. Mehruinissa Mohd. Arif Gheewala, 3) Mrs. Munira Ashraf Vohra and 4) Mrs. Minaz Sajid Ghaswala, daughters of the deceased and heirs, relinquishing their share, right, title and interest in the said Flat in favour of their mother Mrs. Rehana Mohammedali Gheewala and brother Mr. Mehmoood Mohammedali Gheewala so that the shareholding of the Flat now stands in the name and in the proportion of 1) Mrs. Munira Ashraf Vohra - 50%, 2) Mrs. Rehana Mohammedali Gheewala-30% and 3) Mr. Mehmoood Mohammedali Gheewala 20%, and an Affidavit and an Indemnity Bond, indemnifying the Society against any other claim or loss thereof, in sufficiently valued stamp papers, duly identified by an Advocate and Notarized. The Society hereby invites claims or objections from any other heir or heirs or other claimants/objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objectors for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society. If no claims/objectors are received within the period prescribed above, the Society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the Society. The claims/objectors, if any, received by the Society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the Society. For and on behalf of The Galaxy Heights (A-B) Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.
Sd/-
Hon. Secretary
Place : Goregaon (West)
: Mumbai-400 104
Date : 24/04/2017

GRE

